Applications
• Accommodate wiring devices such as switches and
receptacles.
• Provide excellent service in areas where boxes are subject
 to rough usage.
• Serve as pull boxes for conductors.
• Permit access to conductors for maintenance.
• Provide openings for making splices.

inserted. The three various divisions of the catalog number
should be separated by dashes.
Ordering Example:
 The Unilet selected is an FDO4 and the entry arrangement is
sketch number 12. Entry A, B and C are to be 1/2" drilled and
tapped for rigid conduit; D is to be a 1" hub and there is no
entry at location E. The catalog number will be as follows
 FDO4-12-111CX.
Symbol Table
Hub Size
(inches)
Brazed Threaded Hub
Symbol
Brazed Union
Hub Symbol
Blank X X
1/2 1 A
3/4 2 B
1 3 C
1-1/4 4 D
1-1/2 5 E
2 6 F
Fittings
Fittings: Cast deviCe Boxes
Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© September 2010
91
FS and FD Cast Device Boxes Drilling and Tapping Information V
CSA Certification Only. Malleable Iron, Aluminum
UNILETS®  for use with Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC. All device boxes have ridge top construction.
Single, Two, Three and Four-Gang — Front view and oriented as mounted
A
B
TOP
SIDES
BOTTOM
A
B
C
A B
C
A B
C
D
A B C
E
E
A B C D
F
F
A B C D E
G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A
C
D B
A
C B
A
C
B
D
A B
C
A B C
E D F E
A B C D
G F
A B C D E
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
A
C